

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).
22539-22543/2013

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAT KUCHHAL & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.
Mr. Vijay K. Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Mehul Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey ,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sharma,Adv.
M/s Karanjawala & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Harish Pandey, Advocate has cured the defects in his vakalatnama. It is submitted on behalf of M/s Karanjawala and Co.,Advocates that the respondent which is DLF Universal Limited has undergone the change of name and it is now known as DLF Limited. Consequently, vakalatnama has been filed in the name of DLF Limited. A copy of the certificate of incorporation in the new name has been served by the learned

..2/-

Item No. 68

- 2 -

counsel for the above respondent to the learned counsel for the petitioner in Open Court.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps to amend the cause title accordingly.

It is submitted by Mr. Vijay Kumar Gupta,Advocate that he is appearing for the respondent Nos. 7,8,9 and 15 and he has not been served with the copy of the pleadings. Petitioner is directed to serve the complete set of pleadings to the above respondent. The above respondent may file counter affidavit thereafter.

It is further informed by the above counsel that respondent No.9 has expired and the learned counsel offers to furnish the details of the date of death and the details of Lrs. to enable the learned counsel for the petitioner to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent. All the served respondents are granted time for filing counter affidavit.

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.
List the matter on 17.4.2014.

|
|mg

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|
|