

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22539-22543/2013

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAT KUCHHAL & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp and interim relief and office report)

Date : 06/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ambuj Agarwal,adv.
Ms. Anubha Agrawal ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada ,Adv.
Mr.Mehal Gupta,adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey ,Adv.
Mr.C.Chawla,adv.
M/s. Karanjawala & Co. ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks and is given two weeks time as last chance to file the process fee/spare copies of the SLP and the address of the District Court through whom the notice has to be served on the unserved respondents.

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.21 in SLP(C) No.22

540/13

shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks. Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos. 5,7 and 8 in SLP(C) No.22540/13 and the respondent Nos.4,7 and 8 in SLP(C) No.22541/13 shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
provided above.

Date: 2014.08.08
10:53:31 IST

Reason:

Mr.Chahat Chawla, Ld.counsel has stated that he has filed an application for correction in the name of the respondent No.21. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.
List again on 16.10.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB