

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4117/2013

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHIVA ICE FACTORY TH.PRO.(D).TH.LRS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4118/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 15/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr Gautam Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 4118/2013

Deleted

C.A.NO.4117/2013

Notice of alternative arrangement upon the sole respondent is received with the postal remarks 'incomplete address' Ld. Counsel for the appellant now to provide the fresh address for the sole respondent within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.10.15

List again on 18.1.2016.

17:52:47 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar